interest rate swaps that are marked to market in the income statement each period and internal
funding arrangements between the Group’s Australian and United Kingdom subsidiaries. The net
effect of these items is moderated profit and loss exposure as these transactions largely offset each
other. The Group does not apply hedge accounting for these derivative contracts. The internal funding
arrangements are not regarded as being in place for the foreseeable future.

173 IRESS Limited

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
31 December 2014

38 Financial instruments (continued)

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 1% increase and decrease in the Australian
dollar against the Pound Sterling. 1% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk
internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably
possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign
currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the year end for a 1% change in
foreign currency rates.

Impact on pre tax profit
Impact on other

components of equity

Consolidated
2014
$'000

2013
$'000

2014
$'000

2013
$'000

blank
Foreign currency derivative
GBP/AUD exchange rate - increase 1% (242) (717) - -
GBP/AUD exchange rate - decrease 1% 242 717 - -
white text
Internal funding arrangements
GBP/AUD exchange rate - increase 1% (1,206) (1,225) - -
GBP/AUD exchange rate - decrease 1% 1,206 1,225 - -

(b) Interest rate risk

The cash of the Group comprises highly liquid deposits, generally bank deposits, which earn interest
at a variable rate.

Liabilities of the Group subject to interest rate risk are non-current bank loans which incur interest.

Sensitivity of cash deposits to movements in the interest rate can be demonstrated using assumptions
that are not necessarily relevant to the future financial position of the Company, and assuming a
constant deposit amount based on 31 December 2014 year end balances. The effect of a change in
the interest rate, interest income and reported financial performance is as follows: